
Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/18/24 Award Date - 04/19/24

240135001Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:36767(04) T-ER-041

Counties: LINCOLN

Contract Description: BRIDGE REPAIR 31.30
TURNER TURNPIKE: REPAIR VEHICLE IMPACT DAMAGE
ON BRIDGE NO. 31.30 AT MP 166.80 IN CHANDLER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $34,414.28 Contractor: Built Right Construction, LLC

SAVANNA, OK

Awarded:



Total of Awarded Contracts: $34,414.28

Estimated Total of Deferred Contracts: $0.00

Estimated Total of Rejected Contracts: $0.00

Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/18/24 Award Date - 04/19/24



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/18/24 Award Date - 05/06/24

230222853Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:34811(04)
34812(04)

NHPP-014N(120)FP
NHPP-014N(125)PM

Counties: CHOCTAW

Contract Description: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (A.C. AND P.C.)
US-271: FROM THE TEXAS STATE LINE, EXTEND NORTH NEAR HUGO.
PROJECT LENGTH = 8.440 MILES

Contract Amt: $18,777,949.86 Contractor: Iowa Civil Contracting, Inc.

VICTOR, IA

Awarded:

240092856Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:23285(15) SSP-214F(156)PM

Counties: CLEVELAND, MCCLAIN

Contract Description: JOINT SEAL/REPAIR
I-44/SH-9E/SH-37/FAU 9120 MAIN SPUI/LINDSEY STREET:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT III.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,844,844.79 Contractor: Built Right Construction, LLC

SAVANNA, OK

Awarded:

240093861Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:30078(08) SSP-216F(118)PM

Counties: COMANCHE, COTTON, LOVE

Contract Description: BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL
US-62 EB/US-70/US-77/SH-5/SH-7 WB/SH-17/SH-32/SH-36/SH-65:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT VII.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.000 MILES

Contract Amt: $351,505.40 Contractor: B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

CLAYTON, OK

Awarded:

230148866Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:30458(04) CIRB-216C(096)RB

Counties: COMANCHE

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
COUNTY ROAD (TRAIL ROAD): FROM 0.7 MILES SOUTH
OF SPENCER ROAD (EW-160), EXTEND NORTH NEAR ELGIN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.833 MILES

Contract Amt: $4,158,695.12 Contractor: WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.

WEATHERFORD, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/18/24 Award Date - 05/06/24

240094871Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:30265(04) CIRB-220D(018)RB

Counties: CUSTER

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW 103): OVER SOLDIER CREEK,
2.4 MILES WEST OF THE SH-44 JUNCTION NEAR FOSS STATE PARK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.142 MILES

Contract Amt: $827,296.80 Contractor: K & R BUILDERS, INC.

WHEATLAND, OK

Awarded:

240095876Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:38281(04) STP-223C(027)3P

Counties: ELLIS

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-46: FROM THE US-60 JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTH IN ARNETT.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,970,370.80 Contractor: J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.

LIBERAL, KS

Awarded:

240096881Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35190(04) STP-234B(066)3P

Counties: JEFFERSON

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-70: FROM 3.04 MILES WEST
OF THE CARTER COUNTY LINE,
EXTEND EAST IN RINGLING.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.04 MILES

Contract Amt: $887,534.25 Contractor: OVERLAND CORPORATION

ARDMORE, OK

Awarded:

240097886Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:32851(04)
34692(04)

STP-237C(100)CI
ERSTP-237C(072)CI

Counties: KINGFISHER

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, BRIDGE AND APPROACH
COUNTY ROAD (EW-73): FROM 3.4 MILES EAST OF THE
US-81 JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST NEAR DOVER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.026 MILES

Contract Amt: $7,797,400.00 Contractor: Silver Star Construction Company, Inc.

MOORE, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/18/24 Award Date - 05/06/24

240098891Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:34618(04) ERSTP-237C(069)CI

Counties: KINGFISHER

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-76): OVER KINGFISHER CREEK,
3.0 MILES EAST OF THE US-81 JUNCTION NEAR KINGFISHER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.539 MILES

Contract Amt: $2,862,946.40 Contractor: SEWELL BROS., INC.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Awarded:

240101906Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:37911(04) STP-242F(107)AG

Counties: LOGAN

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
CITY STREETS (PINE STREET/OKLAHOMA AVENUE): PINE STREET, FROM HILLCREST
AVENUE EXTEND SOUTH IN GUTHRIE. OKLAHOMA AVENUE, FROM BROAD STREET
EXTEND EAST AND FROM PINE STREET EXTEND EAST IN GUTHRIE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.615 MILES

Contract Amt: $565,982.40 Contractor: RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Awarded:

240102911Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:34439(04) STP-244C(103)CI

Counties: MCCLAIN

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
COUNTY ROADS (COTTON GIN AVE/120TH ST/GALLAMORE AVE):
FROM SH-59 EXTEND SOUTH ON COTTON GIN AVE, THEN WEST
ON 120TH ST THEN SOUTH ON GALLAMORE AVE NEAR WAYNE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.190 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,456,932.50 Contractor: RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Awarded:

240103916Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:36189(04) SSP-251F(165)PM

Counties: CHEROKEE, MUSKOGEE, OKMULGEE, SEQUOYAH

Contract Description: BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL
I-40/US-60/US-62/US-64B SB/US-75/SH-10/SH-51:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT I.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $304,835.80 Contractor: B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

CLAYTON, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/18/24 Award Date - 05/06/24

240104921Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:38206(04) STP-252B(110)3P

Counties: NOBLE

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-177: FROM 0.42 MILES SOUTH OF YEARLING ROAD,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR PONCA CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.409 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,690,905.00 Contractor: Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

Oklahoma City, OK

Awarded:

240105926Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:34578(04) CIRB-257D(098)RB

Counties: OSAGE

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE (EMBANKMENT REPAIRS)
COUNTY ROAD (HOLT ROAD): FROM 0.44 MILES SOUTH OF THE
SH-20 INTERSECTION, EXTEND SOUTH NEAR SKIATOOK LAKE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.070 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,191,671.30 Contractor: Grade Line Construction, LLC

Cleveland, OK

Awarded:

240106931Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35160(04) NHPPI-3500-(176)MS

Counties: PAYNE

Contract Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION
I-35: OVER THE CIMARRON RIVER OVERFLOW,
0.2 MILES NORTH OF THE LOGAN COUNTY LINE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.274 MILES

Contract Amt: $3,370,781.72 Contractor: B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

CLAYTON, OK

Awarded:

240107936Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:22973(22) SSP-267F(105)PM

Counties: COAL, GARVIN, JOHNSTON, SEMINOLE

Contract Description: BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL
US-77/US-270/SH-1/SH-3E/SH-31:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT III.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $168,034.02 Contractor: B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

CLAYTON, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/18/24 Award Date - 05/06/24

240108941Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:31200(04) CIRB-268D(110)RB

Counties: SEQUOYAH

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (SALLISAW VIEW ROAD / N464.5):
OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 0.9 MILES SOUTH OF US-64 NEAR SALLISAW.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.1136 MILES

Contract Amt: $917,227.18 Contractor: Treas Construction Inc

Coalgate, OK

Awarded:

240110951Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:33945(04) STP-269D(106)CI

Counties: STEPHENS

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS-2802): OVER STAGE STAND CREEK,
3.8 MILES SOUTH OF SH-7 NEAR DUNCAN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.217 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,395,235.99 Contractor: SEWELL BROS., INC.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Awarded:

240111956Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:38284(04) STP-271C(082)3P

Counties: TILLMAN

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-5/SH-5C: SH-5, FROM THE SH-5C JUNCTION,
EXTEND SOUTH IN TIPTON. SH-5C, FROM THE
SH-5 JUNCTION EXTEND EAST IN TIPTON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 8.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $3,064,556.10 Contractor: CORNELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

CLINTON, OK

Awarded:

240112961Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:30132(04) CIRB-272D(401)RB

Counties: TULSA

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EAST 201ST STREET SOUTH):
OVER SNAKE CREEK, 7.7 MILES EAST OF US-75 NEAR BIXBY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.271 MILES

Contract Amt: $2,123,531.20 Contractor: PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

SAPULPA, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/18/24 Award Date - 05/06/24

240114971Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:30492(08) CIRB-276C(063)RB

Counties: WOODS

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
COUNTY ROAD (NS-237): FROM 4.0 MILES NORTH OF
THE US-64 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH NEAR ALVA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.820 MILES

Contract Amt: $4,855,032.63 Contractor: THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ENID, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/18/24 Award Date - 05/06/24

230220851Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:34811(04) NHPP-014N(120)FP

Counties: CHOCTAW

Contract Description: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (A.C. AND P.C.)
US-271: FROM THE TEXAS STATE LINE, EXTEND NORTH NEAR GRANT.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.310 MILES

Estimated Contract Amt: $11,126,103.57 Contractor:

Rejected:

230221852Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:34812(04) NHPP-014N(125)PM

Counties: CHOCTAW

Contract Description: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (A.C. AND P.C.)
US-271: FROM 7.0 MILES NORTH OF THE TEXAS STATE LINE,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR HUGO.
PROJECT LENGTH = 2.130 MILES

Estimated Contract Amt: $4,631,846.50 Contractor:

Rejected:

240109946Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Counties:

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-64D/I-40 RAMP C:
SH-64D, FROM THE US-64 JUNCTION EXTEND NORTH NEAR MOFFETT.
I-40 RAMP C, FROM THE SH-64D JUNCTION EXTEND WEST NEAR ROLAND.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.580 MILES

Estimated Contract Amt: $1,605,974.87 Contractor:

Rejected:



Total of Awarded Contracts: $60,583,269.26

Estimated Total of Deferred Contracts: $0.00

Estimated Total of Rejected Contracts: $17,363,924.94

Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/18/24 Award Date - 05/06/24


